R: 2015-116

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING A PORTION OF RESOLUTION 2015-105; License number 211-44-012-001

WHEREAS, Resolution 2015-105 authorized the approval of certain liquor licenses within the Town;

WHEREAS, Rock Sky LLC, license number 2119-44-012-001 was inadvertently included on the Resolution, and

WHEREAS, Rock Sky, LLC required a special ruling pursuant to N.J.S.A 33:1-12:39 in order to be granted a renewal; and

WHEREAS, Rock Sky, LLC did not provide a special ruling to the Municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the portion of Resolution 2015-105 granting approval for a renewal to Rock Sky, LLC, license number 2119-44-012-001 is hereby rescinded.

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their July 21, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC